PDF file generated on January 31, 2025

Status Report WZES |LLINOIS STATE

' GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

PRAIRIE RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Total Records: 632

Top 3 County Records | Top 3 Log Type Records Top 3 Coal Records Top 3 Member Records
Sangamon 632 Drillers Log 378 HERRIN 429 | HERRIN COAL 429
Multiple log types 97 | SPRINGFIELD 308 | SPRINGFIELD COAL 308
Survey Core Study 91 | DANVILLE 139 | BRERETON LIMESTONE 200
Data Summary
Cross-tabulation of all selected logs, individual logs will vary.
Tabulation of logged intervals only, invidual logs will vary.
Depth and Thickness measurements in feet
Member Lithology Avg. Depth| Min. Depth Max. Depth | Avg. Thk | Min. Thk Max. Thk
SURVANT - UPPER 359.5 359.5 359.5 0.3 0.3 0.3
SURVANT - LOWER 388.8 388.8 388.8 05 0.5 0.5
CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 50.5 15.0 137.0 9.3 25 23.0
NEW HAVEN COAL 62.5 44.8 90.2 15 1.0 3.0
MACOUPIN LIMESTONE 62.3 40.0 95.2 9.3 2.1 24.0
CRAMER LIMESTONE 1185 118.5 1185 0.8 0.8 0.8
CHAPEL COAL 90.5 22.0 189.3 1.4 0.2 2.5
WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 165.2 96.0 233.0 3.2 1.0 5.5
PIASA LIMESTONE 205.5 34.0 329.1 4.0 0.2 17.0
DANVILLE COAL 212.7 33.0 335.2 1.7 0.1 8.0
DANVILLE SUMP COAL 199.7 150.5 277.5 1.2 0.5 2.0
GALUM LIMESTONE 242.1 157.3 3245 1.4 0.2 4.0
ALLENBY COAL 296.3 296.3 296.3 0.1 0.1 0.1
BANKSTON FORK LIMESTONE 228.4 50.4 337.9 4.3 0.5 14.0
ANVIL ROCK SANDSTONE 192.3 85.0 300.8 211 115 37.1
LAWSON SHALE 230.1 40.0 343.2 9.9 0.1 50.0
CONANT LIMESTONE 287.4 189.0 353.2 05 0.3 1.0
JAMESTOWN COAL 215.7 215.7 215.7 0.1 0.1 0.1
BRERETON LIMESTONE 232.4 52.5 355.8 4.2 0.2 15.0
ANNA SHALE 216.3 50.5 348.7 2.0 0.1 6.5
ENERGY SHALE 214.9 75.3 291.0 8.8 2.0 30.0
HERRIN COAL 235.3 44.0 363.1 43 0.1 10.0
HIGGINSVILLE LIMESTONE 187.6 187.6 187.6 0.9 0.9 0.9
ST. DAVID LIMESTONE 208.9 80.0 347.0 25 0.3 9.6
TURNER MINE SHALE 199.1 64.6 381.5 2.4 0.2 6.5
SPRINGFIELD COAL 198.8 65.9 386.5 4.9 0.5 14.6
HANOVER LIMESTONE 244.4 238.0 250.3 1.1 0.6 1.5
EXCELLO SHALE 258.2 117.5 390.0 25 0.5 9.0
HOUCHIN CREEK COAL 287.1 97.5 4455 2.0 0.3 4.0
SURVANT COAL 291.3 207.0 379.0 1.8 0.3 4.0
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Coal Logs

This report contains non-confidential coal log descriptions from the Coal Section's stratigraphic database in the county listed. Coal logs are sorted by
township/range and section. For each log, North American Datum 1983 (NAD83) Longitude/Latitude coordinates in decimal degrees are provided as
well as a legal description which uses the Public Land Survey System (PLSS). The following are two examples of coal log locations:

Example location 1: COUNTY: SALINE TWP/RNG: 7SSE SECTION: 19 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 330’S line, 330°W line of SE NE
LONGITUDE: -88.691911 LATITUDE: 37.900435

This log is from a borehole located in Saline County, Township 7 South, Range 5 East, 330 feet from the south line and 330 feet from the west line of the
southeast quarter of the northeast quarter of section 19.

Example location 2: COUNTY: SALINE TWP/RNG: 9SS5E SECTION: 36 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 530°N, 530°W, SE/c NE NW
LONGITUDE: -88.60834 LATITUDE: 37.700006

This log is from a borehole located in Saline County, Township 9 South, Range 5 East, 530 feet north and 530 feet west of the southeast corner of the
northeast quarter of the northwest quarter of section 36.

Beneath the header is geology information for that data point. The Coal Section stratigraphic database from which this .PDF file is derived is a multi-
project database which contains drill hole and outcrop descriptions of Pennsylvanian stratigraphy in Illinois. Consequently, the level of detail and
accuracy in the data and their interpretation vary (sometimes widely) with the geologist, project type, or original data source. Multiple descriptions of
a particular location may be present. Note that both the coal stratigraphic database and this .PDF listing are only a subset of the total amount of data
available from the ISGS Geologic Records Library archives, and reflect only coal-specific data and interpretations of past and present Coal Section
geologists. They are not a comprehensive listing of all data that may be available from the ISGS.

MAPID: 16700097000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: EIA-DOE
COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W SECTION: 4  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 12'N line, 46'E line
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE LONGITUDE: -89.535007 GEOLOGIST: JACOBSON
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.612273 DATE COLLECTED: 12/0/ 1945
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 607.4 LOGGED (FT.): 347.8 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log
SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO. 13 WELL TYPE: Coal Test
COMMENT:

THICKNESS (FT.)
ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

268.2 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 8.6 339.2




MAPID: 16701083000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: ROOF STUDY
COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W SECTION: 4  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 645'S line, 475' W line
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE LONGITUDE: -89.551866 GEOLOGIST:
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.598681 DATE COLLECTED:
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 604.0 LOGGED (FT.): 319.5 LOG TYPE: Survey Core Study
SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO. scss WELL TYPE: Coal Test
COMMENT: GOOD DESCRIPTION
THICKNESS (FT.)
ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

329.2 MODESTO PIASA LIMESTONE 15 274.8

327.7 CARBONDALE SHALE 7.0 276.3

320.7 CARBONDALE GALUM LIMESTONE 0.5 283.3

320.2 CARBONDALE DARK GRAY SHALE 35 283.8

316.7 CARBONDALE BANKSTON FORK LIMESTONE 4.0 287.3

312.7 CARBONDALE LAWSON SHALE & SANDSTONE 8.5 291.3

304.2 CARBONDALE LAWSON SANDSTONE 2.3 299.8

301.9 CARBONDALE LAWSON GRAY SHALE 1.3 302.1

300.6 CARBONDALE LAWSON MOTTLED SHALE 0.5 303.4

300.1 CARBONDALE LAWSON DARK GRAY SHALE 2.4 303.9

297.7 CARBONDALE BRERETON LIMESTONE/UNDERCLAY 5.4 306.3

292.2 CARBONDALE ANNA DARK GRAY SHALE 0.3 311.8

292.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.5 312.0




MAPID: 16700008000C

COUNTY: SANGAMON
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE
CONFIDENTIAL: N

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 573.6

VERSION: 1
TWP/RNG: 13N 4W

SECTION: 5

LONGITUDE: -89.566612

LATITUDE:
LOGGED (FT.): 332.0

SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO.
COMMENT:

39.598569

PROJECT: NCRDS87

QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 600'S line, 1650' W line

GEOLOGIST: WEIBEL
DATE COLLECTED: 0/0/1905
LOG TYPE: Drillers Log
WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
573.6 UNCONSOLIDATED 31.0 0.0
542.6 BOND CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 7.0 31.0
535.6 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 5.0 38.0
530.6 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 4.0 43.0
526.6 MODESTO MACOUPIN LIMESTONE 10.0 47.0
516.6 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 31.0 57.0
485.6 MODESTO DARK SHALE 10.0 88.0 EQEEEI;’T'T’TON
475.6 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 40.0 98.0
435.6 MODESTO DARK SHALE 5.0 138.0
430.6 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 1.1 143.0
4295 MODESTO CHAPEL COAL 0.9 144.1
428.6 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 3.0 145.0
425.6 MODESTO WEST FRANKLIN LIMESTONE 1.0 148.0 gggggﬁﬁw
424.6 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 138.0 149.0
286.6 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 2.0 287.0
284.6 CARBONDALE DANVILLE COAL 14 289.0
283.2 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 2.6 290.4
280.6 CARBONDALE LIMESTONE 12.0 293.0
2686 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 12.0 305.0
256.6 CARBONDALE ANNA BLACK SHALE 3.3 317.0
253.3 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.5 320.3
245.8 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 4.3 327.8
MAPID: 16700098000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: EIA-DOE

COUNTY: SANGAMON
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE
CONFIDENTIAL: N

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 595.8

TWP/RNG: 13N 4W

SECTION: 5

LONGITUDE: -89.57266

LATITUDE:
LOGGED (FT.): 304.8

SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO. 12
COMMENT:

ELEVATION FORMATION

TOP (FT.)
299.5

CARBONDALE

MEMBER

HERRIN

39.612347

LITHOLOGY

COAL

QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 83'N line, 24' W line of NW

GEOLOGIST: JACOBSON
DATE COLLECTED: 11/0/1945
LOG TYPE: Drillers Log

WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)
UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT

8.5

296.3




MAPID: 16701084000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: ROOF STUDY
COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W SECTION: 5  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1374'S line, 546' W line
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE LONGITUDE: -89.570589 GEOLOGIST:
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.600711 DATE COLLECTED:
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 571.0 LOGGED (FT.): 250.7 LOG TYPE: Survey Core Study
SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO. SC89 WELL TYPE: Coal Test
COMMENT: GOOD DESCRIPTION
THICKNESS (FT.)
ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
397.0 CARBONDALE CALCAREOUS SHALE 50.0 174.0
347.0 CARBONDALE BANKSTON FORK LIMESTONE 55 224.0  UPPERBENCH
3415 CARBONDALE BANKSTON FORK CALCAREOUS SHALE 2.5 229.5 SHALEPARTING
339.0 CARBONDALE BANKSTON FORK LIMESTONE 1.0 232.0 LOWERBENCH
3380 CARBONDALE LAWSON DARK GRAY SHALE 3.0 233.0
335.0 CARBONDALE LAWSON SILTSTONE 0.4 236.0
334.6 CARBONDALE LAWSON MOTTLED SHALE 2.3 236.4
332.3 CARBONDALE LAWSON DARK GRAY SHALE 0.3 238.7
332.0 CARBONDALE LAWSON MOTTLED SHALE 0.5 239.0
3315 CARBONDALE BRERETON LIMESTONE 3.2 239.5
328.3 CARBONDALE ANNA DARK GRAY SHALE 0.3 242.7
328.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 1.7 243.0




MAPID: 16726643000C

COUNTY: SANGAMON
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE
CONFIDENTIAL: N
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 598.0

VERSION: 1

TWP/RNG: 13N 4W

SECTION: 5
LONGITUDE: -89.563139
LATITUDE: 39.604705

LOGGED (FT.): 306.2

QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

PROJECT: NCRDS17

GEOLOGIST: JMCBETH
DATE COLLECTED: 3/26/1968
LOG TYPE: Drillers Log

SOURCE: PEABODY SC106C WELL TYPE: Coal Test
COMMENT: MINE #10
THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

598.0 PLEISTOCENE UNCONSOLIDATED 60.1 0.0

537.9 SHALE 103.0 60.1

434.9 SANDSTONE 39.0 163.1

395.9 GRAY SHALE 62.1 202.1

3338 SHELBURN DANVILLE COAL 1.5 264.2

332.3 SHELBURN SHALE 14 265.7

330.9 SHELBURN LIMESTONE 0.9 267.1

330.0 SHELBURN SHALE 7.9 268.0

322.1 SHELBURN LIMESTONE 2.5 275.9

319.6 SHELBURN GRAY SHALE 0.6 278.4

319.0 SHELBURN LIMESTONE 0.7 279.0

318.3 SHELBURN GRAY SHALE 1.2 279.7

317.1 SHELBURN LIMESTONE 4.6 280.9

3125 SHELBURN SHALE 5.2 285.5

307.3 SHELBURN BRERETON LIMESTONE 6.1 290.7

301.2 CARBONDALE ANNA SHALE 0.3 296.8 DARKGRAY

300.9 CARBONDALE ANNA SHALE 0.1 297.1

300.8 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 2.3 297.2

298.5 CARBONDALE HERRIN BONE COAL 0.1 299.5

298.4 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 2.0 299.6

296.4 CARBONDALE HERRIN SHALE 0.1 301.6

296.3 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 2.2 301.7

294.1 CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 1.0 303.9

293.1 CARBONDALE GRAY SHALE 1.3 304.9 \s/\g::rfs
MAPID: 16700936000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: EIA-DOE
COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W SECTION: 6  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 11'N line, 103' W line
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE LONGITUDE: -89.590329 GEOLOGIST: JACOBSON
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.612636 DATE COLLECTED: 2/23 /1964

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 600.4

SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO.

COMMENT:

ELEVATION FORMATION

TOP (FT.)
296.2

CARBONDALE

MEMBER

HERRIN

SC51

LOGGED (FT.): 310.3

LITHOLOGY

COAL

LOG TYPE: Drillers Log
WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)
UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT

6.1

304.2




MAPID: 16700936000C  VERSION: 2

COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W
LONGITUDE:

QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE
CONFIDENTIAL: N
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 600.0

SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO. SC51

COMMENT: FAIR DESCRIPTION

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER
TOP (FT.)

3659 CARBONDALE

3159 CARBONDALE LAWSON
309.9 CARBONDALE BRERETON
309.0 CARBONDALE ENERGY
300.2 CARBONDALE ENERGY

296.2 CARBONDALE ENERGY
296.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN

PROJECT: ROOF STUDY

SECTION: 6 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 11'N line, 103'W line

-89.590329 GEOLOGIST:
39.612636 DATE COLLECTED:
LOGGED (FT.): 310.1 LOG TYPE: Survey Core Study

WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
CALCAREOUS SHALE 50.0 234.1
CALCAREOUS SHALE 6.0 284.1
LIMESTONE/UNDERCLAY 0.9 290.1

SILTSTONE 8.8 291.0
CARBONACEOUS 4.0 299.8

SANDSTONE

CONGLOMERATE 0.2 303.8

COAL 6.1 304.0




MAPID: 16700002000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: NCRDS88

COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W SECTION: 8  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 600' N line, 3200'E line
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE LONGITUDE: -89.564925 GEOLOGIST: R. SMITH
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.595255 DATE COLLECTED:
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 612.0 LOGGED (FT.): 315.0 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log
SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO. WELL TYPE: Coal Test
COMMENT:

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

612.0 UNCONSOLIDATED 27.0 0.0
585.0 BOND CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 8.0 27.0
577.0 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 3.0 35.0
574.0 MODESTO SHALE 3.0 38.0
571.0 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 9.0 41.0
562.0 MODESTO MACOUPIN LIMESTONE 4.0 50.0
558.0 MODESTO SHALE 8.0 54.0
550.0 MODESTO LIMESTONE 4.0 62.0
546.0 MODESTO SANDSTONE 10.0 66.0
536.0 MODESTO SANDY SHALE 53.0 76.0
483.0 MODESTO SHALE 8.0 129.0
475.0 MODESTO LIMESTONE 2.0 137.0
473.0 MODESTO CHAPEL COAL 1.0 139.0 SQEEEIQ'TTON
472.0 MODESTO UNDERCLAY 9.0 140.0
463.0 MODESTO SANDSTONE 15.0 149.0
448.0 MODESTO SANDY SHALE 80.0 164.0
368.0 MODESTO SHALE 6.0 244.0
362.0 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 3.0 250.0
359.0 MODESTO SHALE 3.0 253.0
356.0 MODESTO SANDY SHALE 10.0 256.0
346.0 MODESTO SHALE 6.0 266.0
340.0 MODESTO LIMESTONE 3.0 272.0
337.0 CARBONDALE SHALE 7.0 275.0
330.0 CARBONDALE BANKSTON FORK LIMESTONE 5.0 282.0
325.0 CARBONDALE SHALE 15.0 287.0
310.0 CARBONDALE BRERETON LIMESTONE 3.0 302.0
307.0 CARBONDALE ANNA SHALE 0.5 305.0
306.5 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.0 305.5

299.5 CARBONDALE UNDERCLAY 3.0 3125




MAPID: 16700009000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: NCRDS88

COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W SECTION: 8 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1200'N line, 1200'E line
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE LONGITUDE: -89.557767 GEOLOGIST: R. SMITH
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 39.593588 DATE COLLECTED: 5/10/1905

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 620.0
SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO.
COMMENT: THIS LOG IS VERY GENERALIZED

LOGGED (FT.): 502.2 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log

WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
620.0 UNCONSOLIDATED 19.2 0.0
600.8 BOND SANDSTONE 10.0 19.2
590.8 BOND CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 15.0 29.2
575.8 MODESTO SHALE 12.0 44.2
563.8 MODESTO MACOUPIN LIMESTONE 24.0 56.2
539.8 MODESTO SANDY SHALE 30.0 80.2
509.8 MODESTO SHALE 35.0 110.2
474.8 MODESTO CHAPEL COAL 0.5 145.2 SQEEEIQ'T'TON
474.3 MODESTO SHALE 45 145.7
469.8 MODESTO SANDSTONE 10.0 150.2
459.8 MODESTO SANDY SHALE 90.0 160.2
369.8 MODESTO SHALE 30.0 250.2
339.8 CARBONDALE BLACK SHALE 30.0 280.2
309.8 CARBONDALE LIMESTONE 30.0 310.2
279.8 CARBONDALE BLACK SHALE 25.0 340.2
254.8 CARBONDALE SHALE 7.0 365.2
247.8 CARBONDALE HOUCHIN CREEK COAL 0.5 372.2
247.3 CARBONDALE BLUE SHALE 20.0 372.7
227.3 CARBONDALE SANDY SHALE 30.0 392.7
197.3 CARBONDALE MECCA QUARRY BLACK SHALE 11.0 422.7
186.3 CARBONDALE  COLCHESTER COAL 15 4337
184.8  SPOON LIMESTONE W/ SHALE 10.0 435.2
174.8 SPOON BLACK SHALE 10.0 445.2
164.8 SPOON SHALE 18.0 455.2
146.8 SPOON SANDY SHALE 19.0 473.2
127.8 SPOON SANDSTONE 10.0 492.2




MAPID: 16701085000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: EIA-DOE

COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W SECTION: 8  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1628'S line, 1303' W line
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE LONGITUDE: -89.5677 GEOLOGIST: JACOBSON
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.58692 DATE COLLECTED: 3/31 /1965
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 585.5 LOGGED (FT.): 305.4 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log

SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO. scs7 WELL TYPE: Coal Test
COMMENT:

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)

286.8 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 6.7 298.7

MAPID: 16701085000C  VERSION: 2 PROJECT: ROOF STUDY
COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W SECTION: 8  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1628'S line, 1303' W line
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE LONGITUDE: -89.5677 GEOLOGIST:

CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.58692 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 585.0 LOGGED (FT.): 305.7 LOG TYPE: Survey Core Study
SOURCE: PEABODY COAL CO. scs7 WELL TYPE: Coal Test

COMMENT: GOOD DESCRIPTION

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
3355 CARBONDALE CALCAREOUS SHALE 30.0 249.5
305.5 CARBONDALE BANKSTON FORK LIMESTONE/UNDERCLAY 3.7 279.5  UPPERBENCH
301.8 CARBONDALE BANKSTON FORK CLAYSTONE 0.4 283.2 SHALEPARTING
3014 CARBONDALE BANKSTON FORK LIMESTONE 0.8 283.6 LOWERBENCH
300.7 CARBONDALE LAWSON CARBONACEOUS SHALE 2.3 284.3
298.4 CARBONDALE LAWSON SILTSTONE 1.0 286.6
297.4 CARBONDALE LAWSON SANDSTONE 43 287.6
293.2 CARBONDALE LAWSON GRAY SHALE 0.3 291.8
2929 CARBONDALE BRERETON LIMESTONE/UNDERCLAY 4.9 292.1
288.0 CARBONDALE ANNA BLACK SHALE 2.0 297.0

286.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 6.7 299.0




MAPID: 16723391000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: LUMP

COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W SECTION: 8  QUARTERS/FOOTAGES:

QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE LONGITUDE: -89.557793 GEOLOGIST: JMCBETH
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE:  39.593624 DATE COLLECTED: 12/3/1981
SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 607.2 LOGGED (FT.): 374.7 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log
SOURCE: PEABODY sc128C WELL TYPE: Coal Test

COMMENT: MINE #10

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
607.2 PLEISTOCENE UNCONSOLIDATED 1.3 0.0
605.9 PLEISTOCENE CLAY 6.2 1.3
599.7 PLEISTOCENE CLAY 16.1 7.5 ‘é"éiAVNE'ID_AND
583.6 PLEISTOCENE SAND 2.7 23.6
580.9 GRAY SHALE 5.7 26.3 WITHSAND
575.2 GRAY SHALE 8.7 32.0
566.5 SHALE 3.1 40.7
563.4 GRAY SHALE 4.5 43.8
558.9 LIMESTONE 7.0 48.3
551.9 SHALE 35 55.3 DARK
548.4 GRAY SHALE 11.7 58.8
536.7 SANDSTONE 13.8 70.5
522.9 SHALE 7.4 84.3 WITHSAND
515.5 SHALE 78.9 91.7
436.6 LIMESTONE 14 170.6
435.2 SHALE 18.5 172.0 WITHSAND
416.7 SANDSTONE 5.7 190.5
411.0 SHALE 46.7 196.2 WITHSAND
364.3 SHALE 32.9 242.9
331.4 SHALE 15.1 275.8 WITHSAND
316.3 SHALE 1.4 290.9
314.9 SHALE 1.4 2923 WITHARG.LS
3135 SHALE 8.4 293.7
305.1 LIMESTONE 0.6 302.1
304.5 SHALE 8.8 302.7
295.7 SHALE 2.3 3115 WITHLS
293.4 LIMESTONE 1.7 313.8
291.7 SHALE 0.8 315.5 DARK
290.9 LIMESTONE 0.3 316.3
290.6 SHALE 0.4 316.6
290.2 SHALE 15 317.0 DARK
288.7 LIMESTONE 2.5 318.5
286.2 SHALE 4.2 321.0
282.0 SHELBURN BRERETON LIMESTONE 3.0 325.2
279.0 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 7.8 328.2
271.2 CARBONDALE SHALE 0.1 336.0 DARK
271.1 CARBONDALE UNDERCLAY 2.9 336.1
268.2 CARBONDALE SHALE 15 339.0 WITHLSBAND

266.7 CARBONDALE SHALE 1.6 3405 WITHSAND



265.1
260.7
257.9
256.2
255.2
241.6

CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE
CARBONDALE

SHALE
SHALE
SHALE
LIMESTONE
SHALE
SHALE

44
2.8
17
1.0
13.6
9.1

342.1
346.5
349.3
351.0
352.0
365.6

WITH SAND

WITH SAND




MAPID: 16700011000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: NCRDS87

COUNTY: SANGAMON TWP/RNG: 13N 4W SECTION: 9 QUARTERS/FOOTAGES: 1'Nline, 1'E line
QUADRANGLE: PAWNEE LONGITUDE: -89.53465 GEOLOGIST: WEIBEL
CONFIDENTIAL: N LATITUDE: 39.596984 DATE COLLECTED:

SURFACE ELEVATION (FT.): 610.0
SOURCE: PEABODY COAL COMPANY
COMMENT: DIFFICULT TO CORRELATE LOG

LOGGED (FT.): 457.8 LOG TYPE: Drillers Log

WELL TYPE: Coal Test

THICKNESS (FT.)

ELEVATION FORMATION MEMBER LITHOLOGY UNIT OVERBURDEN COMMENT
TOP (FT.)
610.0 UNCONSOLIDATED 575 0.0
552.5 BOND CARTHAGE LIMESTONE 4.3 575
548.2 MODESTO DARK SHALE 0.9 61.8 ggggz&ww
547.4  MODESTO GRAY SHALE 2.1 62.6
545.3 MODESTO LIMESTONE 4.3 64.7
541.0 MODESTO GRAY SHALE 7.1 69.0
533.9 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 2.2 76.1
531.7 MODESTO GRAY SHALE 12.8 78.3
519.0 MODESTO LIMESTONE 3.6 91.0
5154 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 34.2 94.6
4812 MODESTO BLACK SHALE 33 128.8
478.0 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 168.0 132.0
310.0 MODESTO LIMESTONE 49 300.0
305.1 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 4.5 304.9
300.6 MODESTO LIMESTONE 2.1 309.4
298.5 MODESTO UNCLASSIFIED 135 3115
285.0 CARBONDALE BRERETON LIMESTONE 4.5 325.0 ggggg&'ﬁ‘w
2805 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 1.8 3295
278.7 CARBONDALE HERRIN COAL 0.9 3313 UNCERTAN
277.8 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 6.8 332.2
271.0 CARBONDALE BLACK SHALE 1.0 339.0 ggggg[ﬁ'ﬁ‘w
270.0 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 6.0 340.0
264.0 CARBONDALE LIMESTONE 2.0 346.0
262.0 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 11.0 348.0
251.0 CARBONDALE  TURNER MINE BLACK SHALE 6.0 359.0 UNCERTAN
245.0 CARBONDALE SPRINGFIELD COAL 0.0 365.0
245.0 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 9.0 365.0
236.0 CARBONDALE BLACK SHALE 10.0 374.0
226.0 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 5.0 384.0
221.0 CARBONDALE LIMESTONE 1.0 389.0
220.0 CARBONDALE UNDERCLAY 1.0 390.0
219.0 CARBONDALE BLACK SHALE 15.0 391.0
204.0 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 22.0 406.0
182.0 CARBONDALE MECCA QUARRY BLACK SHALE 17.0 428.0 ggggg[ﬁ'ﬁ‘w
165.0 CARBONDALE UNCLASSIFIED 7.0 445.0
158.0 CARBONDALE COLCHESTER COAL 0.8 452.0 ggggi[ﬁ'ﬁ‘o,\‘
157.2 UNCLASSIFIED 5.0 452.8




MAPID: 16700012000C  VERSION: 1 PROJECT: NCRDS88

